% MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

TE oF TECH DELHI
MAIT
A fg freafem NBA ACCREDITATION B.TECH, PROGRAM(S) CSE, ECE & MAE
SR A JAARA: ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTION

ORIENTATION

B.TECH

DECEMBER 22, 2020
11:00 AM

TJ MICROSOFT TEAMS &

http://bit.ly/mait-connect2020


http://bit.ly/mait-connect2020

Prof.(Dr.) Sanjeev Mittal
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Meet Our Diagnitaries

Shri Vineet Kumar Gupta Shri S.P. Agarwal, IAS
Chairman, MATES Executive Chairman, MATES

Dr. Nand Kishore Garg
Founder and Chief Advisor, MATES

Sr. Vice Chairman
Sh. Manoj Singhal

Vice Chairman

Sh. Sunder Lal Goel Sh. Jagdish Mittal Er. T.R. Garg Prof. (Dr.) M L Goyal
Dr. R. K. Gupta Er. S.C. Tayal General Secretary, MATES Vice-Chairman, Academics
Sh. S. P. Goel Sh Umesh Kr. Gupta

Joint General Secretary
Sh. Mohan Garg

Treasurer Co-Treasurer
Sh. 0. P. Goel Sh. Anand Kr. Gupta
Secretaries
Sh. Satish Garg Sh. Madan Mohan Goel Prof. (Dr.) Neelam Sharma Prof. (Dr.) S.S. Deswal
Dr. Gian C. Aggarwal Sh. Rajnish Gupta Director, MAIT Dean, Academics, MAIT
Ms. Sangeeta Gupta Sh. Avinash Aggarwal
Sh. Nitin Gupta
Chief Executive Advisors
Sh. Gyanendra Srivastava Prof. I. M. Kapahi Prof. N. K. Kakkar
Prof. Muneesh Kumar Prof. G.P. Govil

Head of Sister Institutions

Sh. B. L. Mahajan, Director, Maharaja Agrasen Global School

Prof. R. K. Gupta, Vice Chancellor, Maharaja Agrasen University, HP
Prof. S. K. Garg, Director General, MAIMS

Prof. Ravi Kumar Gupta, Director, MAIMS




Programme Schedule - Orientation 2020

10

11

12

Introduction and Lighting of Lamp

Welcome song

Welcome dance

Welcome Address by Director MAIT,
PROF. NEELAM SHARMA

Address by Vice - Chairman (Academics),
PROF. M. L. GOYAL

Address by Executive Chairman (MATES),
SH. S.P. AGGARWAL

Address by Guest of Honor, Dean (GGSIPU)
PROF. PRAVIN CHANDRA

Address by Guest of Honor, Dir. Academic (GGSIPU)
PROF. SANJEEV MITTAL

Address by Founder Chairman & Chief Advisor (MATES),
DR. NAND KISHORE GARG

Vote of Thanks

Virtual Tour of MAIT

END

11:00 am

11:05 am

11:10 am

11:15 am

11:25 am

11:35 am

11:45 am

11:55 am

12:05 pm

12:15 pm

12:25 pm

02:00 pm



MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

MAIT/Notice/2020 December 17,2020
NOTICE

Commencement of B.Tech. (all branches) 1% year classes for the
Academic Session 20-21

The classes of B.Tech (all branches) 1* year are schedule to start from December 22,
2020 as per the time table displayed on the website. All the students are advised to

contact their mentors in case of any query. The mentor list is attached with this Notice.

An online Orientation Programme will be held on December 22, 2020
11:00 A.M. onwards. The progamme will be transmitted online on MS

Teams and You Tube live.

W
(Prof. Marma)

Director

MAIT Website

Copy to:

1. Founder & Chief Advisor
2. General Secretary
. CE
. Vice Chairman (Academics)

. Dean (Academics)
. AllH.O.Ds




