

## MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI

NBA ACCREDITATION B.TECH, PROGRAM(S) CSE, ECE & MAE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTION

# ORIENTATION B.TECH

## THE CONNECT 2020

### DECEMBER 22, 2020 11:00 AM

8

LIVE ON YOUTUBE



http://bit.ly/mait-connect2020

Guest Speakers



## **Prof.(Dr.) Sanjeev Mittal** Director Academic Affairs, USMS, GGSIPU



## Prof. (Dr). Pravin Chandra Professor & Dean, USICT, GGSIPU



## Meet Our Dignitaries





Sr. Vice Chairman Sh. Manoj Singhal

Vice Chairman

Sh. Sunder Lal Goel Dr. R. K. Gupta Sh. S. P. Goel Sh. Jagdish Mittal Er. S.C. Tayal Sh Umesh Kr. Gupta

Joint General Secretary Sh. Mohan Garg

Treasurer Sh. O. P. Goel

**Secretaries** 

Sh. Satish Garg

Sh. Nitin Gupta

Dr. Gian C. Aggarwal

Ms. Sangeeta Gupta

Co-Treasurer Sh. Anand Kr. Gupta

Sh. Madan Mohan Goel Sh. Rajnish Gupta Sh. Avinash Aggarwal

**Chief Executive** Sh. Gyanendra Srivastava



Shri Vineet Kumar Gupta Chairman, MATES



**Er. T.R. Garg** General Secretary, MATES



**Prof. (Dr.) Neelam Sharma** Director, MAIT

Advisors Prof. I. M. Kapahi Prof. Muneesh Kumar



**Shri S.P. Agarwal, IAS** Executive Chairman, MATES



**Prof. (Dr.) M L Goyal** Vice-Chairman, Academics



**Prof. (Dr.) S.S. Deswal** Dean, Academics, MAIT

Prof. N. K. Kakkar Prof. G.P. Govil

#### Head of Sister Institutions

Sh. B. L. Mahajan, Director, Maharaja Agrasen Global School Prof. R. K. Gupta, Vice Chancellor, Maharaja Agrasen University, HP Prof. S. K. Garg, Director General, MAIMS Prof. Ravi Kumar Gupta, Director, MAIMS

## **Programme Schedule - Orientation 2020**

1	Introduction and Lighting of Lamp	11:00 am
2	Welcome song	11:05 am
3	Welcome dance	11:10 am
4	Welcome Address by Director MAIT,	11:15 am
	PROF. NEELAM SHARMA	
5	Address by Vice - Chairman (Academics),	11:25 am
	PROF. M. L. GOYAL	
6	Address by Executive Chairman (MATES),	11:35 am
	SH. S.P. AGGARWAL	
7	Address by Guest of Honor, Dean (GGSIPU)	11:45 am
	PROF. PRAVIN CHANDRA	
8	Address by Guest of Honor, Dir. Academic (GGSIPU)	11:55 am
	PROF. SANJEEV MITTAL	
9	Address by Founder Chairman & Chief Advisor (MATES),	12:05 pm
DR. NAND KISHORE GARG		12.03 pm
10	Vote of Thanks	12:15 pm
11	Virtual Tour of MAIT	12:25 pm
12	END	02:00 pm

### MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

• • • •

### MAIT/Notice/2020

#### December 17, 2020

#### NOTICE

### Commencement of B.Tech. (all branches) 1<sup>st</sup> year classes for the Academic Session 20-21

The classes of B.Tech (all branches) 1<sup>st</sup> year are schedule to start from December 22, 2020 as per the time table displayed on the website. All the students are advised to contact their mentors in case of any query. The mentor list is attached with this Notice.

An online Orientation Programme will be held on December 22, 2020 11:00 A.M. onwards. The progamme will be transmitted online on MS Teams and You Tube live.

(Prof. Neelam Sharma) Director

#### MAIT Website

Copy to:

- 1. Founder & Chief Advisor
- 2. General Secretary
- 3. CE
- 4. Vice Chairman (Academics)
- 5. Dean (Academics)
- 6. All H.O.Ds